SUBSTITUTE RECORDA FORM PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

13, 1101	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
F29601-99-C-0019 OMNITEK R&D INC.	Name: United States Air Force
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>Confirmatory License</u> 	City: Kirtland AFB
	State: NM Zip: 87117-5773
Execution Date(s): 07/10/2001	
☐ This instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1).	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
09/517,434 Filed: 03/02/2000	
	;
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? ☐ Yes
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
•	1
Name: Kenneth E. Callahan	<u> </u>
Internal Address: 377 ABW/JAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0
Street Address: 2251 Maxwell Ave., SE	☐ Enclosed ☑ Not applicable
	The instrument to be recorded is not an instrument affecting title (37 CFR 7.1(e)(2) and (j)).
City: Kirtland AFB	
State: NM ZIP: 87117-5773	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kenneth E. Callahan Kelula	10/19/2001
Name of person signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	DATENT

REEL: 012402 FRAME: 0081

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

APPARATUS FOR ISOLATION OF PAYLOADS WITH LOW

U. S. Patent Application for: (Title)

Inventor(s):	TRANSMISSIBILITY
m. 41161(8).	RASTEGAR, JAHANGIR ET AL
Serial No.:	09/517,434
Filing Date:	MARCH 2, 2000
Contract No.:	F29601-99-C-0019
This Invention identified above	re is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause (52.227-11
short form or -12 long form) included	in Contract No. F29601-99-C-0019 with UNITED STATES
AIR FORCE (specify Go	overnment Agency).
This document is confirmatory	y of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this
contract in this invention, patent applic	cation, and resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the
Government by the referenced clause.	
The Government is hereby gra	anted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-
identified patent application.	
Signed the 10 day of Ju	ly. 2001
(Corporate Seal)	By: J. Kharram. Farshad Kharram. Title of Contractor Via Presiden T Business Address 1121 wast whitman Rd 5 aik 30 2 Melsille, wy 11747

PATENT REEL: 012402 FRAME: 0082

DD Form 882, NOV 87 b. ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) * NAME OF AUTHORIZED CONTRACTOR JUBCONTRACTOR OFFICIAL (Last, First, MI) S. C. I certify that the reporting party has procedures for prompt identification and timely disclosure of "Subject Inventions" have been reported 7. CERTIFICATION OF REPORT BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR 6. SUBCONTRACTS AWARDED BY CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR (If "Hone," so state) (c) Address of Employer (Include ZIP Code) (b) Name of Employer ! EMPLOYER OF INVENTOR(S) NOT EMPLOYED BY CONTRACTOR ! SUBCONTRACTOR S. "SUBJECT INVENTIONS" REQUIRED TO BE REPORTED BY CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR (If "None," so state) (1) (a) Name of Inventor (Last, First, MI) Kharrami, Farshad Rostlid, Ronald Rastegar, Jahangir 14. NAME OF CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR ハス アバオナ NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR(S) NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)
(Last, First, MI) Raptogar, Jahangin REPORT OF INVENTIONS AND SUBCONTRACTS (Pursuant to "Patent Rights" Contract Clause) (See Instructions on Reverse Side.) ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) (c) Address of Employer (Include ZIP Code) (2) (a) Name of Inventor (Last, First, MI) d. AWARD DATE (YYMMDO) C. CONTRACT NUMBER (b) Name of Employer Payloads with Low Apparatus for Isolation of 「ショハー、アンドラ!!」」 SECTION II - SUBCONTRACTS (Containing a "Patent Rights" clause) TITLE OF INVENTION(S) d. SIGNATURE (Not required if SUBCONTRACT NO.(S) b. ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) 1121 Walt Whitman Road Soit 301 22. HAME OF GOVERNMENT PRIME CONTRACTOR

OMA; TOK RLD, Inc. Previous editions are obsolete SECTION 1-SUBJECT INVENTIONS Melville, NY SECTION III - CERTIFICATION O. Klyhoda Small Business or (1) Clause d. DEAR "PATENT RIGHTS" (1) Title of Invention 9. ELECTED FOREIGN COUNTRIES IN WHICH A PATENT APPLICATION WILL BE FILED Number ニカイニ 69/5/7,434 filed March 2, (2) Date (MMYY) DISCLOSURE NO.,
PATENT APPLICATION
SERIAL NO. OR
PATENT NO. Non-Profit organization.) (X appropriate box) F29601-99-C-0019 d. AWARD DATE (YYMMDD) C CONTRACT NUMBER PERFORMED UNDER 10 July 1999 (1) United States (a) Yes (b) No ELECTION TO FILE PATENT APPLICATIONS (a) Yes (b) No (2) Foreign (2) Foreign Countries of Patent Application 1. SUBCONTRACT DATES (YYMMD) 6 TO 15 MAY 2000 a FROM 10 July 1999 A. REPORTING PEROD (YYMMDD) 3. TYPE OF REPORT (X one) a. INTERIM (1) Award TO CONTRACTING OFFICER ASSIGNMENT FORWARDED Form Approved OMB No. 0704-0240 Expire Sep 30, 1988 INSTRUMENT OR CONFIRMATORY e. DATE SIGNED 5/13/200 b. FINAL (2) Estimated Completio (2) No TED

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

REEL: 012402 FRAME: 0083